

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 7730 of 2021

Petitioner :- Mohd. Mustaque Khan

Respondent :- Life Insurance Corporation Of India

Counsel for Petitioner :- Arjun Singhal

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Ms. Divya Chaurasia, Advocate holding brief of Shri Siddharth Singh, learned counsel for all the respondents prays for and is accorded four weeks' time to file response in the matter. The petitioner will have one week thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.

List immediately thereafter, showing the name of Shri Ajit Singh, Advocate also as counsel for the petitioner.

Order Date :- 19.7.2021

RKP