

Court No. - 2

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 7730 of 2021

Petitioner :- Mohd. Mustaque Khan

Respondent :- Life Insurance Corporation Of India

Counsel for Petitioner :- Arjun Singhal, Ajit Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Divya Chaurasia, Siddharth Singhal

Hon'ble Suneet Kumar, J.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks further time to file counter affidavit.

List this case on 21st October, 2021.

Order Date :- 22.9.2021

Rameez