

Court No. - 71

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 7730 of 2021

Petitioner :- Mohd. Mustaque Khan

Respondent :- Life Insurance Corporation Of India

Counsel for Petitioner :- Arjun Singhal,Ajit Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Divya Chaurasia,Siddharth Singhal

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.

Respondents are allowed a week's and no more time to file response. Reply thereof , if any, may be filed within two weeks' thereafter.

List this case on 16th March, 2022.

Order Date :- 14.2.2022

Sanjeev