

Court No. - 37

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 7730 of 2021

Petitioner :- Mohd. Mustaque Khan

Respondent :- Life Insurance Corporation Of India

Counsel for Petitioner :- Arjun Singhal, Ajit Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Divya Chaurasia, Siddharth Singhal

Hon'ble Mrs. Sangeeta Chandra, J.

The case is adjourned today on the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

Order Date :- 3.12.2022

SY