

Court No. - 33

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 7730 of 2021

Petitioner :- Mohd. Mustaque Khan

Respondent :- Life Insurance Corporation Of India

Counsel for Petitioner :- Arjun Singhal,Ajit Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Divya Chaurasia,Siddharth Singhal

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

Order on Civil Misc. Listing Application No. 5 of 2023

Let the writ petition be listed on **10.01.2024**.

The application stands **disposed of**.

Order Date :- 22.12.2023

Prashant D.