



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 7730 of 2021

Mohd. Mustaque Khan

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Life Insurance Corporation Of India

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ajit Singh, Arjun Singhal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Siddharth Singhal

Court No. - 5

HON'BLE SAURABH SHYAM SHAMSHERY, J.

Put up for further hearing on 06.10.2025.

(Saurabh Shyam Shamshery,J.)

September 18, 2025

AK